DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

TICOR TITLE - RENO (MAIN)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

2021-975150

RPTT:\$1462.50 Rec:\$40.00 \$1,502.50 Pgs=2

10/06/2021 02:01 PM

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Juan Pedroza 665 Long Valley Road Gardnerville, NV 89460

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same as Above

Escrow No. 2105759-KA

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1220-22-310-143

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

R.P.T.T. \$1,462.50

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Cassandra Dybvig, Special Administrator of The Estate of Sharon Lee Mistak, Deceased pursuant to Case No. 2021-PB-00078

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Juan Pedroza, an unmarried man

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

The Estate of Sharon Lee Mistak, Deceased

By: Cassandra Dybyig, Special

Administrator

STATE OF NEVADA **COUNTY OF WASHOE** 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on , \_

by Cassandra Dybvig

NOTARY PUBLIC

KARA ANDERSON Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 13-9747-2 - Expires December 20, 2024

## EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 740 as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on March 27, 1974, in Book 374, Page 676, as Document No. 72456, Official Records.

APN: 1220-22-310-143



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s) . 1220-22-310-143				\ \	
a.					\ \	
b.					\ \	
C.					\ \	
đ.					_ \ \	
2.	Type of Property:					
a.	□ Vacant Land	b. 🗹	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECOR	DERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆	2-4 Plex	Book	Page	
€.	□ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆		Date of Reco	rding:	
g.	□ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home	Notes:		
i.	Other	******************************	riversations and the spirit is a supplied to the spirit in			
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Proper	rtv:	\$ 375,000.	00	
b.	Deed in Lieu of Forecle	•	- P	\$		
C.	Transfer Tax Value	•		\$ 375,000.	00	
d.	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:			\$ 1,462.50	<b>\$</b> 1,462.50	
4.	If Exemption Claimed	4		\ / / /		
₹.			r NRS 375.090, Sec	tion /		
	b. Explain Reason f	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	The state of the s			
	D. Explaint Iteason I	or exempti	O11.	Annual Control of the	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
<b>5</b> .	Partial Interest: Perce	ntage hein	o transferred:	%		
375.11 by doc that dis of 10%	O, that the information prumentation if called upor sallowance of any claime of the tax due plus integrand severally liable for a	rovided is on to substand dexemption derest at 1%	correct to the best of intiate the information on, or other determin per month. Pursuar	their information an n provided herein. I ation of additional to nt to NRS 375.030,	ant to NRS 375.060 and NRS d belief, and can be supported Furthermore, the parties agree ax due, may result in a penalty the Buyer and Seller shall be	
and the same of				Canadia Gara	inter	
Signa	iture ( Kiranica	solvoz.	<b>&gt;</b> ————————————————————————————————————	Capacity	arific	
1	SELLER (GRANTOR)	NFORMAT	TION /	BUYER (GRAN	ITEE) INFORMATION	
	(REQUIRE				QUIRED)	
	Name: Cassandra Dybv nistrator of The Estate of ased			nt Name: Juan	Pedroza	
Address: 2917 Silverado Creek Dr. Add			dress: 665 Long V	ess: 665 Long Valley Rd.		
City:	City: Reno City			y: Gardnerville	Gardnerville	
			ate: NV Zip: 8946	: NV Zip: 89460		
Print I	COMPANY/PERS		ESTING RECORDIN		: Seller or Buyer) 59-001-KA	
	ess: 5441 Kietzke Lane,		The state of the s	Miletan Shala (Arrollande Shala Aradi Arronno Aradi Arrollande Shala Aradi Arrollande Shala Arrollande Shala Ar	And the second s	
INDIONING AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	State, Zip: Reno, NV 89		The state of the s	THE PERSON NAMED ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT OF THE PERSON NAMED ASSESSMENT ASSESSM		
		***************************************			**************************************	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED